

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education – Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act 2009 (RTE Act) - RTE Implementation Committee – Reconstituted - Orders issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (J) DEPARTMENT-

GO (Ms) No. 97/2016/GEdn

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09.06.2016.

Read: 1. G.O(Ms)No.136/13/GEdn dated 16.04.2013.

2. Ltr.No.3827/RTE/2015/KeSCPCR dated 22.04.2016 from the Chairperson, Kerala State Commission for Protection of Child Rights.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, Government have constituted, the 'RTE Implementation Committee' to review the implementation of RTE Act 2009 in the state.

As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, Chairperson of the Kerala State Commission for Protection of Child Rights has requested to include Principal Secretary. Local Self Government Department and Secretary, Urban Affairs Department as the permanent members of the Committee.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to include Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department as a permanent member of the Committee. Government order read as 1st paper above stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Governor)

A.P.M.MOHAMMED HANISH
Secretary to Government

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Labour Department
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department
- 4. The Secretary, General Education Department
- 5. The Secretary, Social Justice Department
- 6. The Secretary, Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes Welfare Department
- 7. The State Project Director, Sarva Siksha Abhiyan, Kerala
- 8. The Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram
- 9. The Director, Information and Public Relations Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 10. The Director, IT @ School, Thiruvananthapuram
 - 11. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Copy to: PS to Minister (General Education),
Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary
PA to Secretary (General Education)

